
110 N. Broadway, Skiatook, OK, or at www.cityofskiatook.com located under Document Central labeled "2016 Water Quality Report". For further information, please contact the City Manager, Dan Yancey, at (918) 396-2797 x113.

Water Conservation Tips

Did you know that the average U.S. household uses approximately 400 gallons of water per day or 100 gallons per person per day? Luckily, there are many low-cost and no-cost ways to conserve water. Small changes can make a big difference - try one today and soon it will become second nature.

- Take short showers - a 5 minute shower uses 4 to 5 gallons of water compared to up to 50 gallons for a bath.
- Shut off water while brushing your teeth, washing your hair and shaving and save up to 500 gallons a month.
- Use a water-efficient showerhead. They're inexpensive, easy to install, and can save you up to 750 gallons a month.
- Run your clothes washer and dishwasher only when they are full. You can save up to 1,000 gallons a month.
- Water plants only when necessary.
- Fix leaky toilets and faucets. Faucet washers are inexpensive and take only a few minutes to replace. To check your toilet for a leak, place a few drops of food coloring in the tank and wait. If it seeps into the toilet bowl without flushing, you have a leak. Fixing it or replacing it with a new, more efficient model can save up to 1,000 gallons a month.
- Adjust sprinklers so only your lawn is watered. Apply water only as fast as the soil can absorb it and during the cooler parts of the day to reduce evaporation.
- Teach your kids about water conservation to ensure a future generation that uses water wisely. Make it a family effort to reduce next month's water bill!
- Visit www.epa.gov/watersense for more information.

Monitoring and reporting of compliance data violations

04/01/15-06/11/15

We failed to submit our operational evaluation level (OEL) report to our regulator. The report is needed to determine best treatment practices necessary to minimize possible future exceedences of TTHM.

Skiatook and Tulsa Water Quality Data Tables

2015 WATER QUALITY DATA						
Contaminants	Average	Range of levels		Max Contaminant Level (MCL*)	MCLG	Likely source of contaminants
Chlorine	1	1 to 1		MRDL*-4.0 parts per million annual average	4	Water additive to control microbes.
Halo Acetic Acids	14	9.29-18.2		60 parts per billion LRAA*	n/a	By-product of drinking water disinfection
Trihalomethane	77	59.1-98.2		80 parts per billion LRAA*	n/a	By-product of drinking water disinfection
Barium	0.045			2 parts per million	2	Naturally present in the environment, drilling waste, metal refineries.
Fluoride	0.5	0.00-1.11		4 parts per million	4	Erosion of natural deposits, water additive which promotes strong teeth, discharge from fertilizer and aluminum factories.
Nitrate - Nitrite	BPQL	BPQL		Nitrate=10 parts per million	10; 1	Naturally occurring, fertilizers, sewage treatment plants, leaching from septic tanks.
Beta Particles	3.27	3.27-3.27		50pCi/L* (4 mrem/yr*)	0	Decay of natural and man-made mineral deposits.
Copper	0.106	BPQL		AL*=1.3 parts per million at 90th percentile	1.3	Corrosion of household plumbing systems, erosion of natural deposits, leaching from wood preservatives.
Lead	0	BPQL		AL*=15 parts per billion	0	Corrosion of household plumbing systems, erosion of natural deposits.
E. coli	N/A	N/A		Routine sample with (+) E. Coli followed by repeat sample with (+) Total Coliform or E. Coli	0	Human and animal fecal waste
Chlorite	N/A	N/A		1 part per million	0.8	By-product of drinking water disinfection
Contaminants	Ave	Min	Max	Max Contaminant Level (MCL*)	MCLG	Likely source of contaminants
Turbidity level found			0.3			
Lowest monthly % meeting regs	97%			TT<less than 0.3 NTU 98% of the time	n/a	Soil runoff.
Total Coliform Bacteria within distribution system			0	Presence of coliform bacteria in more than 5% of samples	0	Naturally present in the environment
Total Organic Carbon*	N/A	N/A	2.8	Results are parts per million. MCL is TT*=percent removal	n/a	Naturally present in the environment

*The percentage of Total Organic Carbon removal was measured each month and the system met all TOC removal requirements set, unless a TOC violation is noted in the violations section.

VIOLATIONS TABLE

TOTAL TRIHALOMETHANES (TTHM): Some people who drink water containing trihalomethanes in excess of the MCL over many years may experience problems with their liver, kidneys, or central nervous systems, and may have an increased risk of getting cancer.

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
MCL, LRAA	1/1/2015	6/11/2015	Water samples showed that the amount of this contaminant in our drinking water was above its standard (called a maximum contaminant level and abbreviated MCL for a locational running annual average abbreviated LRAA) for the period indicated.
MCL, LRAA	4/1/2015	6/30/2015	
MCL, LRAA	7/1/2015	9/30/2015	
MCL, LRAA	10/1/2015	12/31/2015	

CITY OF TULSA

2015 WATER QUALITY DATA

Contaminants	Level Found	Minimum	Maximum	Max Contaminant Level (MCL*)	MCLG	Likely source of contaminants
Turbidity level found			0.18			
Lowest monthly % meeting regs	100.0%			TT<less than .03 NTU 95 % of the time	n/a	Soil runoff.
Total Coliform Bacteria within distribution system			0.900%	Presence of coliform bacteria in more than 5% of samples	0	Naturally present in the environment
E Coli			1 (routine)	Routine sample with (+) E. Coli followed by repeat sample with (+) Total Coliform or E. Coli	0	Human and animal fecal waste
Barium	0.048	0.032	0.055	2 parts per million	2	Naturally present in the environment, drilling waste, metal refineries.
Total Chlorine	2.5	1.6	3.20	MRDL*-4.0 parts per million annual average	4	Water additive to control microbes.
Chlorite	0.35	0.2	0.56	1 part per million	0.8	By-product of drinking water disinfection
Total Chromium	0.14	0	0.28	100 parts per billion	100	Discharge from steel and pulp mills; erosion of natural deposits
Copper***	0.19 ppm at the 90th percentile; 0 sites above AL			AL*=1.3 parts per million at 90th percentile	1.3	Corrosion of household plumbing systems, erosion of natural deposits, leaching from wood preservatives.
Fluoride	0.68	0.35	1.4	4 parts per million	4	Erosion of natural deposits, water additive which promotes strong teeth, discharge from fertilizer and aluminum factories.
Lead***	0 ppb at the 90th percentile; 0 sites above AL			AL*=15 parts per billion	0	Corrosion of household plumbing systems, erosion of natural deposits.
Nitrate - Nitrite	0.18	0	0.35	Nitrate=10 parts per million	10; 1	Naturally occurring, fertilizers, sewage treatment plants, leaching from septic tanks.
Total Organic Carbon	1.90	0.70	2.90	Results are parts per million. MCL is TT*=percent removal	n/a	Naturally present in the environment
Halo Acetic Acids	21	0	35	60 parts per billion LRAA*	n/a	By-product of drinking water disinfection
Trihalomethane	37	13	56	80 parts per billion LRAA*	n/a	By-product of drinking water disinfection